FORM PTO-1594				
(Rev. 6-93)	07-14-199	R SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office		
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		11 🗸		
Tab settings □ □ □ ▼				
To the Honorable Commission	10076286	6 a attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(les):	10070200	2. Name and address of receiving pertyles. Ltd		
SmithKline Pharmaceuticals Co.		Name: 9		
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limi	ociation ted Partnership	Street Address: 1403 Foulk Road, Suite 102 Wilmington DE 19803- City: State: ZIP: 2735		
☐ Corporation-State		City: State: ZIP: 27 5		
☐ OtherAdditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No		Individual(s) citizenship Association		
3. Nature of conveyance:		I U General Partnership I		
		C Limited Partnership C Corporation-State Delaware		
	□ Merger	Other		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Other	☐ Change of Name	Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation.		
4 000	The second secon	is attached: Q Yes XQ No		
Execution Date: May 1, 1998		(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(ee) attached? Yes X No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Trademark Registration No.(s)		
A. Hademark Application No.(s)				
Please see Schedule attached.				
į				
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No				
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
Name: Pamela A. May, Esqu	ire			
Internal Address: Corporate Intellectual		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 540.00		
Property - UW2221		☐ Enclosed		
SmithKline Beecham Pharmaceuticals		Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
709 Swedelar	nd Road			
Street Address: 709 Swede land Road		Deposit account number:		
		6. Deposit account number:		
City: King of Prussia PA	ZiP: 19406-	19-2573		
07/10/1998 SSMITH 00000096 192573 105.6		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
01 FC:481 40.00 CH 02 FC:482 500.00 CH	DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
Pamela A. May	12 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	a la Mai vivaler		
Name of Person Signing		Signature		
	number of pages including	cover sheet, attachments, and document:		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Schedule

<u>Trademark</u>	Country	Registration No.
DIBENAMINE	Venezuela	105.687-F
DIBENIL	Dominican Republic	33,321
DIBENYLINE	Argentina	1103788
DIBENYLINE	Aruba	13588
DIBENYLINE	Chile	407489
DIBENYLINE	Denmark	13141953
DIBENYLINE	Dominican	33,323
	Republic	
DIBENYLINE	Israei	51922
DIBENYLINE	Paraguay	101589
DIBENYLINE	Uruguay	172,446
DIBENYLINE with	Korea	70486
Korean		
DIBENZYLINE	USA	548,626
DIBENZYLINE	Nicaragua	15175
DIBENZYLINE	Turkey	115286
DIUTAC	Venezuela	46909
DYTAC	Spain	419962
DYTAC	Taiwan	212595
DYRENIUM	Haiti	323/58
DYRENIUM	Puerto Rico	13382
DYRENIUM	Surinam	10952
DYRENIUM	Trinidad	13355

n:\pam\SB.doc

TRADEMARK REEL: 1753 FRAME: 0021

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, SMITHKLINE PHARMACEUTICALS CO., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having an address of 1403 Foulk Road, Suite 102, P.O. Box 7108, Wilmington, Delaware 19803("Assignor") is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the trademarks DIBENYLINE, DIBENZYLINE, DIBENIL, DEBENAMINE, DIUTAC, DYTAC and DYRENIUM (hereinafter the "Trademarks") in the countries identified in the attached Schedule, the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby and the

applications or registrations relating to the Trademarks in those countries; and

WHEREAS, SmithKline Beecham Properties, Ltd. (hereinafter "Assignee"), a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, having an address of 1403 Foulk Road, Suite 102, Wilmington, Delaware 19803-2775, desires to acquire Assignor's, entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademark in those countries identified in the Schedule, the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, and all applications or registrations relating to the Trademarks in those countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of a contribution to capital and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all its rights, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and the goodwill of the businesses symbolized thereby.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused their proper officers to execute this Assignment effective this 13th day of may, 1998.

SMITHKLINE BEECHAM PHARMACEUTICALS CO.

By: <u>Qonald (Lacman)</u>
Title: <u>Sescetary</u>

SMITHKLINE BEECHAM PROPERTIES, LTD.

By: <u>Donald & Parman</u>
Title: <u>Secretary</u>

n:\pam\SB.doc

TRADEMARK REEL: 1753 FRAME: 0022

NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE

I, the undersigned Notary Public, hereby certify that the attached copy of the Assignment by SmithKline Pharmaceuticals Co. ("Assignor") to SmithKline Beecham Properties Ltd. ("Assignee") dated 1 May, 1998, concerning the assignment of trademarks, as listed in the attached Schedule, is a true and correct copy.

In witness whereof, I hereunto set my hand and official seal this 24th day of June, 1998.

Notary Public

Philadelphia, Pennsylvania, United States of America

RECORDED: 07/09/1998

NOTARIAL SEAL BARBARA E. COLGAN, Notary Public City of Philadelphia, Phila. County My Commission Expires May 13, 1999

TRADEMARK REEL: 1753 FRAME: 0023